

District Director

There will be four (4) District elected representatives. Each District elects a representative to be a member of the Board of Management (BOM), where they will act as a liaison between Bowls BC and their District. Representatives will attend all their own District meetings and all Bowls BC BOM, AGM, and extra-ordinary general meetings.

A District representative reports at their district meetings all Bowls BC activity that is relevant to their District will not replace the role of any Club Representative from their District to Bowls BC.

At Bowls BC meetings District Representatives will:

- Be a voting member.
- Represent their District Clubs and advocates for services and programs.
- Communicate actions, concerns, and visions of district Clubs.
- Act in a position of trust and is responsible for effective governance of Bowls BC.
- Provide written reports on the activities of their District for inclusion in the Bowls BC Annual Report.
- Provide regular reports to their District on revenues and expenditures of Bowls BC.
- Participate in the development, implementation and evaluation of the Strategic Plan to guide Bowls BC.
- Facilitate communication between Bowls BC and their District to ensure programs developed by either body have the greatest benefit to member bowlers.
- Ensures that Clubs within their jurisdiction comply with Bowls BC regarding all required forms and will contact those Clubs who have not completed necessary documentation.
- Provide all Bowls BC electronic documents to any member of the BOM requesting it, or upload Bowls BC documents to Google Drive for BOM access.